Female Children

    female |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         15       16.30       16.30

          1 |         21       22.83       39.13

          2 |         18       19.57       58.70

          3 |         16       17.39       76.09

          4 |          8        8.70       84.78

          5 |          5        5.43       90.22

          6 |          2        2.17       92.39

          7 |          1        1.09       93.48

          8 |          3        3.26       96.74

          9 |          1        1.09       97.83

        n/a |          2        2.17      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Male

      male |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          0 |         15       16.30       16.30

          1 |         16       17.39       33.70

         12 |          1        1.09       34.78

         16 |          1        1.09       35.87

          2 |         20       21.74       57.61

         20 |          1        1.09       58.70

          3 |          8        8.70       67.39

          4 |         11       11.96       79.35

          5 |          8        8.70       88.04

          6 |          3        3.26       91.30

          7 |          2        2.17       93.48

          9 |          1        1.09       94.57

        n/a |          5        5.43      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number in House

___in_house |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

          1 |          1        1.09        1.09

         10 |          1        1.09        2.17

         11 |          1        1.09        3.26

         12 |          1        1.09        4.35

         13 |          2        2.17        6.52

         14 |          3        3.26        9.78

         15 |          1        1.09       10.87

         16 |          2        2.17       13.04

         17 |          1        1.09       14.13

          2 |         14       15.22       29.35

          3 |         13       14.13       43.48

          4 |         15       16.30       59.78

          5 |         10       10.87       70.65

          6 |          6        6.52       77.17

          7 |          8        8.70       85.87

     7 or 8 |          1        1.09       86.96

          8 |          4        4.35       91.30

     8 or 9 |          1        1.09       92.39

          9 |          6        6.52       98.91

   around 9 |          1        1.09      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number Of Rooms

___of_rooms |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

         10 |          1        1.09        1.09

          2 |         20       21.74       22.83

          3 |         21       22.83       45.65

          4 |         35       38.04       83.70

          5 |          4        4.35       88.04

          6 |          5        5.43       93.48

          7 |          2        2.17       95.65

        n/a |          4        4.35      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |         92      100.00

Number of Crops Grown

number_of_crops_grown |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------------+-----------------------------------

                     1 |          8        8.70        8.70

                     2 |         17       18.48       27.17

                     3 |         18       19.57       46.74

                     4 |         22       23.91       70.65

                     5 |         12       13.04       83.70

                     6 |          6        6.52       90.22

                     7 |          1        1.09       91.30

                     8 |          1        1.09       92.39

                     9 |          1        1.09       93.48

                   n/a |          6        6.52      100.00

-----------------------+-----------------------------------

                 Total |         92      100.00

A man should have only one wife

var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         49       53.26       53.26

Depends on Money |          8        8.70       61.96

        Disagree |         29       31.52       93.48

             N/A |          6        6.52      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

A woman should work at home only

var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Agree |         19       20.65       20.65

                         Disagree |         41       44.57       65.22

  A Woman should work on the farm |         27       29.35       94.57

                            Other |          5        5.43      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Education is the key to life

            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         91       98.91       98.91

       Uncertain |          1        1.09      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

A person can harm others through witchcraft

            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         70       76.09       76.09

        Disagree |         16       17.39       93.48

             N/A |          1        1.09       94.57

       Uncertain |          5        5.43      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00
Politics are corrupt

           var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Agree |         28       30.43       30.43

        Disagree |         60       65.22       95.65

             N/A |          1        1.09       96.74

       Uncertain |          3        3.26      100.00

-----------------+-----------------------------------

           Total |         92      100.00

What is the meaning of modernization?

                         var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                       Change |         26       28.26       28.26

                   Employment |          3        3.26       31.52

                  Improvement |         16       17.39       48.91

               Infrastructure |          8        8.70       57.61

                          N/A |          1        1.09       58.70

                     Negative |          5        5.43       64.13

                   No meaning |          5        5.43       69.57

                        Other |          9        9.78       79.35

                    Uncertain |          5        5.43       84.78

Working Hard/Having Education |         14       15.22      100.00

------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                        Total |         92      100.00
What are the positive impacts of modernization?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                         Business |          3        3.26        3.26

                        Community |          6        6.52        9.78

                     Doesn't Know |          1        1.09       10.87

                        Education |          8        8.70       19.57

                Education, Health |          6        6.52       26.09

Education, Health, Infrastructure |         20       21.74       47.83

                 Education, House |          1        1.09       48.91

        Education, Infrastructure |          3        3.26       52.17

                       Employment |          1        1.09       53.26

                          Farming |          2        2.17       55.43

      Health, Technology, farming |          1        1.09       56.52

                            House |          4        4.35       60.87

                Houses, Obedience |          1        1.09       61.96

               Houses, Technology |          1        1.09       63.04

                   Infrastructure |          5        5.43       68.48

                              N/A |          8        8.70       77.17

                             None |         12       13.04       90.22

                            Other |          7        7.61       97.83

                       Technology |          1        1.09       98.91

                     Working Hard |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

What are the negative impacts of modernization?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                       Corruption |          2        2.17        2.17

                  Destroys Houses |          1        1.09        3.26

                          Disease |          4        4.35        7.61

               Disease, Education |          2        2.17        9.78

                         Jealousy |          3        3.26       13.04

                 Misunderstanding |          2        2.17       15.22

          Misunderstanding, Youth |          3        3.26       18.48

                            Money |          1        1.09       19.57

                              N/A |         31       33.70       53.26

                          No Help |          1        1.09       54.35

                             None |         15       16.30       70.65

                            Other |         13       14.13       84.78

                     Unemployment |          1        1.09       85.87

                            Youth |         11       11.96       97.83

                   Youth, Disease |          1        1.09       98.91

                         jealousy |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Have NGOs impacted your community in the past 10 years?

   var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------

Doesn't Know |         12       13.04       13.04

         N/A |          2        2.17       15.22

          No |         44       47.83       63.04

         Yes |         34       36.96      100.00

-------------+-----------------------------------

       Total |         92      100.00

Has the government or NGOs done more for your community?

       var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------

        Both |          3        3.26        3.26

Doesn't Know |          5        5.43        8.70

  Government |         51       55.43       64.13

         N/A |         13       14.13       78.26

         NGO |         19       20.65       98.91

     Neither |          1        1.09      100.00

-------------+-----------------------------------

       Total |         92      100.00

What has the government done for your community?
Answer 1

         var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------+-----------------------------------

   Doesn't Know |          5        5.43        5.43

      Education |         58       63.04       68.48

        Farming |          2        2.17       70.65

         Health |          4        4.35       75.00

Household Needs |          2        2.17       77.17

         Houses |          1        1.09       78.26

 Infrastructure |          4        4.35       82.61

            N/A |          2        2.17       84.78

           None |         14       15.22      100.00

----------------+-----------------------------------

          Total |         92      100.00

Answer 2

           var2 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

--------------------+-----------------------------------

             Health |         31       64.58       64.58

     Infrastructure |         11       22.92       87.50 InfrastructureTaxes |          2        4.17       91.67

      Moved Village |          1        2.08       93.75

              Taxes |          2        4.17       97.92

            farming |          1        2.08      100.00

--------------------+-----------------------------------

              Total |         48      100.00

Answer 3

     var3 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

---------------+-----------------------------------

       Farming |          1        5.00        5.00

Infrastructure |         18       90.00       95.00

         Taxes |          1        5.00      100.00

---------------+-----------------------------------

         Total |         20      100.00

What should NGOs and the Government do?

                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |          4        4.40        4.40

                        Education |         10       10.99       15.38

                Education, Health |          6        6.59       21.98

       Education, Health, Farming |          2        2.20       24.18

Education, Health, Infrastructure |         12       13.19       37.36

        Education, infrastructure |          3        3.30       40.66

                       Employment |          1        1.10       41.76

                   Farm, business |          1        1.10       42.86

                          Farming |          4        4.40       47.25

                           Health |          4        4.40       51.65

           Health, Infrastructure |          5        5.49       57.14

                        Household |          4        4.40       61.54

               Household, Farming |          1        1.10       62.64

                   Infrastructure |         17       18.68       81.32

  Infrastructure, Social Services |          1        1.10       82.42

          Infrastructure, farming |          2        2.20       84.62

        Infrastructure, household |          2        2.20       86.81

                              N/A |          1        1.10       87.91

                            Other |         11       12.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         91      100.00

What is the worst village problem?
                            var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

---------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                    Doesn't know |          2        2.17        2.17

                        Economic |          5        5.43        7.61

               Economic, Farming |          2        2.17        9.78

                       Education |          4        4.35       14.13

              Education, Farming |          1        1.09       15.22

               Education, Health |          1        1.09       16.30 Education, Health,Infrastructure |          1        1.09       17.39

                      Employment |          6        6.52       23.91

                         Farming |         13       14.13       38.04

                          Health |         12       13.04       51.09

              Health, Employment |          1        1.09       52.17

                  Infrastructure |          3        3.26       55.43

                             N/A |          2        2.17       57.61

                           Other |         11       11.96       69.57

                           Water |         10       10.87       80.43

                 Water, Economic |          2        2.17       82.61

               Water, Employment |          1        1.09       83.70

                   Water, Health |          8        8.70       92.39

        Water, Health, Education |          1        1.09       93.48

           Water, Infrastructure |          5        5.43       98.91

   Water, Infrastructure, Health |          1        1.09      100.00

---------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                           Total |         92      100.00

Has HIV/AIDS impacted your community?

                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |          8        8.70        8.70

                               No |         24       26.09       34.78

                             Some |          9        9.78       44.57

                              Yes |         51       55.43      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

How many people do you know who have died from HIV/AIDS?
                             var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                                0 |         15       16.30       16.30

                                1 |         14       15.22       31.52

                              10+ |          7        7.61       39.13

                                2 |         10       10.87       50.00

                                3 |         13       14.13       64.13

                                4 |          2        2.17       66.30

                                5 |          5        5.43       71.74

                                6 |          4        4.35       76.09

                                7 |          2        2.17       78.26

                                8 |          1        1.09       79.35

                     Doesn't Know |          5        5.43       84.78

                              N/A |         13       14.13       98.91

                            Other |          1        1.09      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

Do you believe in witchcraft?
  var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                               No |         28       30.43       30.43

                            Other |          3        3.26       33.70

                              Yes |         61       66.30      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         92      100.00

.

Do you know of witchcraft cases in your village?

          var1 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                     Doesn't Know |         17       18.68       18.68

                              N/A |         11       12.09       30.77

                               No |         13       14.29       45.05

                              Yes |         50       54.95      100.00

----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                            Total |         91      100.00

What would you buy first if you had more money?
